RESOLUTION NO. 29-76 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY C	OUNCILMAN	J.V.	Stove	ON	THE	12th	DAY
0F	<u></u>	, 19	76.				

A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION FOR THE SERVICES OF RONALD BROWNE AS A MEMBER OF THE ARTS COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO.

WHEREAS, Ronald Browne has served as a member of the Centerville Arts Commission since his appointment on August 1, 1974, and

WHEREAS, Ronald Browne, for personal reasons must resign his membership on the Arts Commission, and

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Centerville on behalf of the Citizens of Centerville wishes to express its appreciation for the faithful service of Ronald Browne to the Centerville Arts Commission and his many contributions to the Community stemming from his service on said Commission.

NOW, THEREFORE,

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. Ronald Browne is hereby extended this expression of appreciation from the Centerville City Council on behalf of its Citizens for contributions to the Community as a member of said Commission.

PASSED this 12th day of	
VICTOR A. GREEN, M	12 huo
AL KOLARS)	
J. V. STONE, Deputy-Mayor	EQNARD E, STUBBS, Councilman
(Summer E Dumman)	There a Man Oucercas
RUSSELL'E. SWEETMAN, Councilman C	HARLES A. MCQUEENEY, Coundilman
Cath Recco	Man En plain
RALPH SPENCER, Councilman N	ORA E. LAKE, Councilwoman
ATTEST:	1) all.
maine mislanghe (Jerry Connuna
	ARRYL & KENNLYG, City Manager
City of Centerville, Ohio	00/1
	/ /

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution Number $2^{n}-5^{-1}$, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the <u>12th</u> day of <u>1976</u>.



the Counci erk of